

# **Player Terms and Conditions**



Acceptance of the online registration confirms your agreement to abide by the following terms and conditions:

- I agree to abide by the Claudelands Rovers Sports Club Player Code of Conduct that can be found at the club or on the clubs website <a href="www.rovers.org.nz">www.rovers.org.nz</a>
- If I infringe the laws of the game, I agree to pay all costs relating to that infringement.
   Once an infringement is registered with the governing federation, your coach and you will be notified and an invoice will be generated giving you 30 days to pay. Late payment of infringement invoices will result in an administration charge of \$2 per month.
- If any infringement fine or any other costs incurred by you during the season including but not limited to; Club fees, fines incurred, loss or damage of uniform or club equipment etc are not paid by the due date Claudelands Rovers Sports Club reserves the right to pass your debt to a debt collection agency to collect and you will not be able to participate in any future fixtures and any requested transfer will not be approved until all money owing is paid in full. If your debt is passed to a debt collection agency you will be liable for all costs to recover this debt.

**Note:** The club will assist you and your coach or manager through the disputes process if you have a genuine concern or dispute over an issued infringement invoice or the value of the fine issued by the governing federation.

Infringement costs may be shared by the club or waived at the discretion of the club president.

### **Clearance Information**

I understand that any transfer request to another club will not be approved until:

- a) All financial obligations to Claudelands Rovers Sports Club are cleared by payment and
- b) All Club owned apparel and equipment is returned to the Club in acceptable condition.



#### **Financial Details**

## Claudelands Rovers AFC Subscriptions for 2019:

Juniors (First Kicks 4-6yrs, Fun Football 7-8yrs, Mini Football 9-12yrs): \$75

Youth (Federation U12, U14, U16 Teams): \$190 per player

Senior (20 years + - born 1998 or earlier): \$290 per player

Registration & payment of fees is made to Claudelands Rovers by Friday, 26 April 2019.

## Payment Information:

- Should you have difficulty in paying in one lump sum payment, please contact
  Claudelands Rovers Secretary (secretary@rovers.org.nz) to make alternative
  arrangements.
- If your fees and any other costs incurred by you during the season including but not limited to; Club fees, fines incurred, loss or damage of uniform or club equipment etc are not paid by the due date Claudelands Rovers AFC reserves the right to pass your debt to a debt collection agency to collect and you will not be able to participate in any future fixtures and any requested club transfer will not be approved until all money owing is paid in full. If your debt is passed to a debt collection agency you will be liable for all costs incurred in the recovery of this debt.

By submitting payment during your online registration, you agree to the <u>NZ Football National</u> Registration System Terms & Conditions of Registration and have agreed to the above Terms and Conditions of participation set by Claudelands Rovers Sports Club Inc.